pa

GIET UNIVERSITY ( ENGINEERING STREAM)

Receipts & Pay‘r\r:ﬂec;lt: :;ccount for the year ending 31st March 2021 e
/ REGERS Rs. P. Rs. P. PAYMENTS Rs. P. Rs. _P.
To OPENING BALANCES: BY REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
Building & other assests Maintenance 4,319,380.00
Andhrabank GIET Alc -1644 14,563.00 Furniture Maintance 1.417,564.00
Axis Bank GIET Alc- 512191 1,416,058.00 Labrotary Maintanance 1,847,514.00
GIET Deemed University A/c-2268 1,631,359.50 Other Assests Maint 245,687.00
Indian Bank - 545680348 3,623,547.81 Electrical Maintenance 1,278,506.00
HDFC GIET Alc- 50200042348078 1,136,864.00 Generator Maintenance 1,988,756.00
HDFC GIET U DIR GEN Alc- 79044 100,000.00 Library Maintenance 508,740.00
SBI GIET A/C- 30507008808 557,423.01 Swimming pool maintance 102,403.00
SBI GIET Br A/C- 34542974666 2,579,938.93 Telephone /EPBAX maintance 212,540.00
SBI GIETU A/C- 38401477840 7,808,525.80 Xerox maintenance 198,546.00
SBI Biotech Project 31837850446 1,100,853.01 Campus maintence 2,675,690.00
SBI BPUT A/C- 34218792407 4,799,167.01 Lift maintenance 286,540.00 15,079,866.00
SBI B T Project(EDP) 32080704142 587,440.00
SBI PRERNA Alc- 387766547517 352,814.40 ESTABLISHMENT EXPS.(ADMINISTRATIVE)
SBI AICTE Samrudhi Alc- 38776546126 1,018,000.00 Advertisement & publicity 7,213,207.00
SBI GIET Allumni Trust Alc: 34537774960 143,766.00 Counseling & Education fair 3,734,193.00
SBI GIET A/C - 38189785741 2,023,100.40 Electricity Charges 9,414,076.00
SBI Canteen Al/c- 35316521256 112,330.50 Plantation/Orchid Plant /garden 1,814,630.00
SBI Director ( T & F ) 35326140224 1,505,000.33 corporatre social responsibility 1,250,480.00
SBI General Fund Alc- 38112973880 10,000.00 Hospitality & Guest expenses 748,540.00
SBI Deve Fund A/c- 38112980967 10,000.00 Donation & charity 635,000.00
SBI Admn ,HR,T&P Placemnt a/c 40,000.65 Printing & stationaries 4,000,320.00
SBI Centre Suptd Ac- 36976456310 10,000.00 Postage & courier 20,924.00
SBI Hostel Mess A/c- 34600311966 10,127.50 Dispensary expensese 283,456.00
SBI Scolarship A/C- 34255101472 584,613.50 Building Insurance 484 565.00
SBI A/C- 11116550566 311,482.84 Fuel for generator 2,483,250.00
Advances 4,009,414.58 Freight & transport expenses 36,200.00
Corpous fund pledge for State Pvt Universities 100,000,000.00 Security Kit expenses 254,436.00
Cash in Hand 132,456.78 135,628,847.55 Telephone , Fax & internet

4,081,500.00




BY RECEIPT FROM STUDENT
Student tution Fees

Blazer & Uniform fees

Transport Fees

Hostel Fees Receipt

Pre Placement Cost

Exam Regn Fees

OTHER RECEIPTS
Project Grant in Aid

Non Govt Grants ( Private bodies )

Shop, Bank & canteen house rent & electricity
charges

Sale of Scarp/ assests

Sale of Garden & agriculture products
Misc receipts

Receipts for consultancy services
Canteen Sales receipts

"TRNSFER OF FUNDS "

VBET FUND TRANSFER

321,448,800.00
4,284,000.00
18,260,000.00
88,480,000.00
8,157,500.00
8,200,000.00

15,662,985.00
1,288,000.00

1,292,356.00
3,812,560.00
1,885,924.00
4,245,980.00
10,235,000.00
2,928,674.00

448,830,300.00

41,351,479.00

59,600,000.00

Office & guest House rent for at outside cities

Legal expenses

Audit Fees (internal & statutory audit fees )

Consultancy charges
Bank charges
Safety measures expenses /covid exp
Trasport / fright &misc
Agriculture inputs &development exp
Fire safety expenses
Rent Rates & taxes
Other Misc Expenses
solar project exp
Fees & Charges
AICTE Fees
NBA & NAAC fees
Association of Indian Universities(AlU)
Lab Equipment & Software
Lab equipment for New Lab

Computer and Projector

Software development

Computer & internet acessories

Lab consumables

Research Development & lab Exp
Work Shop Exp

R&D (Travel Exp /Remuneration)
Faculty development Programme
Publication Expnese

Patent & copy write Ren exp

Printing & stationaries for R&D

Other R&D expenses
SEMINAR/CONFERENCE /WORKSHOP
National & International seminar

2,116,000.00
232,550.00
389,000.00
224,560.00
33,935.00
864,540.00
341,210.00
2,445,170.00
1,654,000.00
636,238.00
132,456.00

137,740.00

629,813.00

413,000.00
177,000.00

19,769,378.00

7,648,600.00
3,932,000.00
3,502,364.00

3,825,186.00
502,307.00
314,590.00
108,000.00
98,200.00

171,580.00
214,536.00

5,818,642.00
2,136,580.00

45,662,176.00

1,219,813.00

38,167,992.00

5,234,399.00



Student work shop and seminar 1,284,532.00 9,239,754.00
Salary & Allowance

Salary to Teaching & Non-teachng staff 245,672,386.00
Conveyance & Magazine Allowance 11,417,560.00
House Rent & other Allowances 756,500.00
Remuneration To visiting Prof /Faculties —2,486,700.00 260,333,146.00
Staff Expenditure
Staff Welfare 1,164,580.00
Staff Traning & develoment exp 338,250.00
Travelling Expenses 748,560.00
Incentive & allowance to staff 1,288,650.00
Staff canteen exp 844,569.00
Staff Group Insurance 621,969.00
staff Medclaim insurance 458,517.00
Other staff Exp 56,000.00 5,521,095.00
Student Expenditures :
Pre Placemnt Training Cost 5,480,558.00
Study tour 114,986.00
Puja & Annual Functions 2,653,886.00
Sports & cultural 258,055.00
Value added course fees 332,792.00
Student welafare 22,595.00
Institutional schlorship to student 6,164,000.00
Student & Parent Insurance 772,960.00
Remuneration for Valuation & Question Setting 1,218,560.00
Remunneration fo Invilgilator & otherexp 142,560.00
Printing of answer sheet 856,456.00
online exam expenses 2,192,430.00
Exam overhead exp —__232.420.00 20,442,258.00
Blazer & uniforms cost
Blazer & Uniforms 4,324,560.00 ‘
g Library & Journel
|

Library Books 3,675,425.00
4 1,984,650.00
264,580.00 5,924,655.00




Hostel Expenses

Hostel House rent 21,456,800.00
Hostel electricity charges 846,579.00
Hostel maintenane 11,615,783.00
Hostel Food & Other expenses —21.214,560.00
Transport Expenses

Fuel for student Vehicle 8,645,980.00
Fuel for staff ( Bus and 4 wheeler ) 1,635,183.00

Vehicle Insurance 844,789.00
Vehicle reapir & Maintenace — 1.720721.00

" CAPITAL ASSETS:
Building Construction. 17,486,592.00
Land & Road Development 1,042,100.00

Class room , Labrotory ,conference hall , seminar hall Library 35,341,299.00

etc
Furniture & Fixutures 886,557.00
New Library Assests 1,754,680.00
Utensils & mechinaries 330.655.00

4,904,761.00

Electrical Instalation
Fixed Assets. 3,095,000.00

"CLOSING BALANCE "

Axis Bank GIET Alc- 512191 1,415,704.00
GIET Deemed University A/c-2268 1,568,059.50
Indian Bank - 545680348 546,273.00
HDFC GIET A/c- 50200042348078 2,179,500.60
HDFC GIET U DIR GEN A/c- 79044 100,000.00
SBI GIET A/C- 30507008808 967,064.67
SBI GIET Br A/C- 34542974666 347,103.00
SBI GIETU A/C- 38401477840 7,016,602.24
SBI Biotech Project 31837850446 2,324,164.00
SBI BPUT A/C- 34218792407 1,077,949.00
SBI B T Project(EDP) 32080704142 622,806.00
SBI PRERNA A/c- 387766547517 2,045.60
SBI AICTE Samrudhi Alc- 38776546126 1,059,757.00
SBI GIET Allumni Trust A/c: 34537774960 145,694.00
SBI GIET A/C - 38189785741 232,890.00
SBI Canteen Alc- 35316521256 1,095,235.00

55,133,722.00

12,846,673.00

64,821,644.00




685,410,626.55
Place :Gunupur
Date: 10.01.2022

SBI Director ( T & F ) 35326140224
SBI Admn Alc- 36431192785
SBIHR Alc- 36431213140

SBIT & P Cord Alc- 36431214803
SBI Placement A/c- 36431239408
SBI Centre Suptd Ac- 36976456310
SBI Hostel Mess A/c- 34600311966
SBI Scolarship A/C- 34255101472
SBI Project Alc- 34934448085

SBI MODROB ECE A/C- 38776444227
SBI SPDP Project A/C 38776548259
SBI'V C/Dean A/C- 11116550566
Cash in Hand

loans & advance
STDR-Deemed to be University)

TOTAL

1,500,001.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
840,975.50
570,715.00
33.00
574,222.00
471,668.00
349,001.00
717,589.44
15,683,821.00

100,000,000.00 141,458,873.55

685,410,626.55
As per our report of even date attached

FOR BAPS & ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants
FRN 117119W

CA S K PATTANAYAK

Partner

M. No. 066308

UDIN: 22066308AEGOXD2916
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GIET UNIVERSITY( ENGINEERING STREAM)

Income & Expenditure Account for the year ending 31st March 2021

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT e AMOUNT

=5 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE Re_P. R P BB =L
Build.ing Mairjtenance 4,319,380.00 BY RECEIPT FROM STUDENT

Eurniurs Nantance 1,417,564.00 Student tution Fees 321,448,800.00

ListioRany Bslianance 1,847,514.00 Blazer & Uniform fees 4,284,000.00

Work .shop m.amtenace 245,687.00 TraiEport Foss 18,260,000.00

Electrical Malrftenance 1,278.506.00 Hostel Fees Receipt 88,480,000.00

Generator Maintenance 1,986,756.00 T — 8,157,500.00

Library Maintenance 508,740.00 Exmination Expenses 8,200,000.00 448,830,300.00
Swimming pool maintance 102,403.00

emphonemaes 212,540.00 OTHER RECEIPTS

Xerox maintenance 198,546.00 Project Grant in Aid (AICTE/DST) 15,662,985.00

Campus maintence 2,675,690.00 Non Govt Grant 1,288,000.00

Lift maintenance 286,540.00 15,079,866.00 Shop, Bank &Canteen house rent 1,292,356.00

Sale of Scarp/ Assests 3,812,560.00
Sale of Garden & agriculture products 1,885,924.00

ESTABLISHMENT COST (ADMINISTRATIVE) Misc receipts 4,245,980.00

Advertisement & publicity 7,213,207.00 Receipts for consultancy services 10,235,000.00

Counseling & Education fair 3,734,193.00 Canteen Sales receipts __ 2,928674.00 41,351,479.00
Electricity charges 9,414,076.00

Plantation/Orchid Plant /garden 1,814,630.00

Corporatre social responsibility 1,250,480.00

Hospitality & Guest expenses 748,540.00

Donation & charity 635,000.00

Printing & stationaries 4,000,320.00

Postage & Courier 20,924.00

Dispensary expensese 283,456.00

Building insurance 484,565.00

Fuel for generarator 2,483,250.00

Freight & transport expenses 36,200.00

Security expenses 254,436.00

Telephone , Fax & internet 4,081,500.00

Office,guest House rent for outside cities

2,116,000.00




/
/§/al expenses
JAudit Fees ( Internal & statutory audit )
Consultancy charges

Bank charges

Safety measures expenses
Transport/Frieght charges etc
Agriculture Inputs &development Exp
Fire Safety Expenses

Rent Rates & Taxes

Other Misc expenses

Solar Project expenses

Fees & Charges

AICTE Fees

NBA & NAAC fees
Association of Indian Universities(AlU)

Lab Equipment & software
Lab equipment for New Lab
Computer and Projector
software development
Computer & internet acessories
Lab consumables
Research Development & lab Exp
Work Shop Exp
R & D ( Travel Exp /Remuneration)
Faculty development Programme
Publication Expnese
Patent & copy write Ren exp
Printing & stationaries for R&D
Other R&D expenses
SEMINAR/CONFERENCE /WORKSHOP
National & International seminar
Seminar /conference
Student work shop and seminar
Salary & Allowance
Salary to Teaching & Non-teachng staff
Conveyance & Magazine Allowance
House Rent & other Allowances
Remuneration To visiting Prof /Faculties

232,550.00
389,000.00
224,560.00
33,935.00
864,540.00
341,210.00
2,445,170.00
1,654,000.00

636,238.00
132,456.00

137,740.00

629,813.00
413,000.00
177,000.00
19,769,378.00
7,648,600.00
3,932,000.00
3,502,364.00
3.315,650.00

3,825,186.00
502,307.00
314,590.00
108,000.00
98,200.00
171,580.00
214,536.00

5,818,642.00
2,136,580.00

1,284,532.00

245,672,386.00
11,417,560.00
756,500.00

2,486,700.00

45,662,176.00

1,219,813.00

38,167,992.00

5,234,399.00

9,239,754.00

260,333,146.00




4
3{,« Expenditure
/staff Welfare
Staff Traning & develoment exp
Travelling Expenses
Incentive & allowance to staff
Staff canteen exp
Staff Group Insurance
staff Medclaim insurance
Other staff Exp
STUDENT EXPS.
Pre Placemnt Training Cost
Study tour
Puja & Annual Functions
Sports & cultural
Value added course fees
Student welafare
Institutional schlorship to student
Student & Parent Insurance
Remuneration for Valuation & Question Setting
Remunneration fo Invilgilator & otherexp
Printing of answer sheet
online exam expenses
Exam overhead exp
Blazer & uniforms cost
Blazer & Uniforms
LIBRARY & JOURNEL
Library Books
Journel & e journel resourses
News paper & perodicals
Hostel Expenses
Hostel House rent
Hostel electricity charges
Hostel maintenane
Hostel Food & Other expenses

1,164,580.00
338,250.00
748,560.00
1,288,650.00
844,569.00
621,969.00
458,517.00
56,000.00

5,480,558.00
114,986.00
2,653,886.00
258,055.00
332,792.00
22,595.00
6,164,000.00
772,960.00
1,218,560.00
142,560.00
856,456.00
2,192,430.00
232,420.00

3,675,425.00
1,984,650.00
264,580.00

21,456,800.00

846,579.00
11,615,783.00
21,214,560.00

5,521,095.00

20,442,258.00

4,324,560.00

5,924,655.00

55,133,722.00




N

fansport Expenses
fuel for student Vehicle

, 8,645,980.00
* Fuel for staff ( Bus and 4 wheeler ) 1,635,183.00
Vehicle Insurance 844I789.00

Vehicle reapir & Maintenace

1,720,721.00
Excress of Income over expedntiture

R e L AR 12,846,673.00
11,051,670.00

YeRaL 490,181,779.00 TOTAL 490,181,779.00

Place :Gunupur As per our report of even date attached
Date: 10.01.2

s FOR BAPS & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants

FRN 117119W

N ot

CA S K PATTANAYAK

Partner

M. No. 066308

UDIN: 22066308AEGOXD2916




GIET UNIVRSITY ( ENGINEERING STREAM)

Balance Sheet As At 31st March, 2021

LIABILITIES AMOUNT AMOUNT
Rs. P, Rs. P ESRTS Rs. . P Rs. P.
V.B. E. T. CAPITAL FUND: FIXED A
SSETS :
Balance as on 1-4-2019
662,760,988.55 Land & Road Development 26,971,557.00
Add excess of income over expenditure 11,051,670.00 Add: Additions 1,042,100.00 28,013,657.00
Add fund transfer 59,600,000.00 733,412,658 55
Building 271,971,267.00
Add: Additions __ 17,486,592.00 289,457,859.00
Classroom ,Lab , conference Hall , Seminar Hall etc 53,830,345.00
Add : addtions __35,341,299.00 89,171,644.00
Computer & Printer 7,398,339.00
Furniture & Fixtures 18,137,698.00
Add: Additions 866,557.00 19,004,255.00
Vehicles 21,067,077.00
Add: Additions - 21,067,077.00
Office Equipment 6,225,485.00
Fixed Assets 16,979,963.00
Add: Additions 3,095,000.00 20,074,963.00
Lab Equipment 64,848,111.00
Electrical Instalations 30,485,977.00
Add: Additions 4,904,761.00 35,390,738.00
Utencil & Mechinaries 1,680,745.00
Add: addtions 330,655.00 2,011,400.00
Library Books 4,804,903.00
Add: New Assets 1,754,680.00 6,559,583.00




Electical security depsit 68,174.00

Other security depsosits 2,662,500.00
" CLOSING BALANCES:

Axis Bank GIET Alc- 512191 1,415,704.00

GIET Deemed University A/c-2268 1,568,059.50

Indian Bank - 545680348 546,273.00

HDFC GIET Alc- 50200042348078 2,179,500.60

HDFC GIET U DIR GEN Alc- 79044 " 100,000.00

SBI GIET A/C- 30507008808 967,064.67

SBI GIET Br A/C- 34542974666 347,103.00 |
SBI GIETU A/C- 38401477840 7,016,602.24 |
SBI Biotech Project 31837850446 2,324,164.00

SBI BPUT A/C- 34218792407 1,077,949.00

SBI B T Project(EDP) 32080704142 622,806.00

SBI PRERNA A/c- 387766547517 2,045.60

SBI AICTE Samrudhi Alc- 38776546126 1,059,757.00

SBI GIET Allumni Trust A/c: 34537774960 145,694.00

SBI GIET A/C - 38189785741 232,890.00

SBI Canteen Alc- 35316521256 1,095,235.00

SBI Director ( T & F ) 35326140224 1,500,001.00

SBI Admn Alc- 36431192785 10,000.00
SBIHR Alc- 36431213140 10,000.00
SBI T & P Cord Alc- 36431214803 10,000.00
SBI Placement A/c- 36431239408 10,000.00
SBI Centre Suptd Ac- 36976456310 10,000.00
SBI Hostel Mess A/c- 34600311966 840,975.50
SBI Scolarship A/C- 34255101472 570,715.00
SBI Project Alc- 34934448085 33.00

SBI MODROB ECE A/C- 38776444227 574,222.00




Place :Gunupur
Date: 10.01.2022

TOTAL

733,412,658.55

SBI SPDP Project A/C 38776548259
SBIV C/Dean A/C- 11116550566
Cash in Hand
Loans & advance
STDR-Deemed to be University)

471,668.00
349,001.00
717,589.44
15,683,821.00
100,000,000.00 141,458,873.55
733,412,658.55
As per our report of even date attached

FOR BAPS & ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants
FRN 117119W

CA S K PATTANAYAK

Partner

M. No. 066308
UDIN: 22066308AEGOXD2916




